International Journal of Science and Research (IJSR)
ISSN (Online): 2319-7064
Index Copernicus Value (2013): 6.14 | Impact Factor (2013): 4.438
Volume 4 Issue 4, April 2015
Licensed Under Creative Commons Attribution CC BY
Modelling and Analysis of Lattice Towers for Wind
Turbines

Table 3: Pipe section conical tower specifications
Conical Tower (Pipe)
Horizontal and Vertical Members
OD (cm) ID (cm) Height (m)
6.5 6 0-6
5.5 5 6-12
4 3.5 12-20
Cross Bracings
5 4.5 0-6
4.5 4 6-12
4 3.5 12-20
Table 4: Angle section triangular tower specifications
Triangular Tower
Horizontal and Vertical Members
 D (cm) B(cm) T(cm)
ISA110X110X12 11 11 1.2
ISA80X80X12 8 8 1.2
ISA65X65X6 6.5 6.5 0.6
Cross Bracings
ISA90X90X6 9 9 0.6
Table 5: Angle section rectangular tower specifications
Rectangular Tower
Horizontal and Vertical Members
Paper ID: SUB153189 1000
International Journal of Science and Research (IJSR)
ISSN (Online): 2319-7064
Index Copernicus Value (2013): 6.14 | Impact Factor (2013): 4.438
Volume 4 Issue 4, April 2015
Licensed Under Creative Commons Attribution CC BY
 D (cm) B(cm) T(cm)
ISA100X100X12 10.00 10.00 1.20
ISA75X75X10 7.50 7.50 1.00
ISA60X60X8 6.00 6.00 0.80
Cross Bracings
ISA90X90X6 9 9 0.6
Table 6: Angle section conical tower specifications